

Earnestine D. Pittman 2645 Arrowood Drive East Point, GA 30344 (404) 344-3710 edpittman26@bellsouth.net www.earnestinedpittman.com

August 14, 2014

Jerry R. Caldwell,Esq. The Caldwell Law Firm 235 Peachtree Street Suite 400 Atlanta, GA 30303

RE: Julie Kenner-Cease and Desist

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

I am in receipt of your letter representing Ms. Julie Keener, Budget Analyst for the City of East Point. I am astounded by the allegation that the information stated on my website concerning Ms. Keener has been labelled "false". Unless, Ms. Keener wants to recant her admission in a public meeting with witnesses present and subsequent public meetings where references were made to her actions that caused "pass-through funds" to end up as "operating capital in the General Fund" then the information in my article is correct. I will be happy to view any other documented account, posed by Ms. Kenner, as to how the "mistake" occurred and who was responsible. As the City's Budget Analyst, Ms. Keener should be able to provide that information. Without this information, I have no grounds to change anything in the article posted on my website.

If Ms. Keener wants to recant her previous statement about the "mistake", I will gladly publish her documentation on my website and the residents of East Point and anyone else can determine the veracity of her new statements. However, I will also publish signed affidavits from witnesses present at the public meeting where she assumed responsibility and at subsequent meetings when it was discussed and Ms. Keener failed to make any correction that she was responsible.

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Larnesline Q. Pittman

Respectfully yours,